Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Southwest Securities International Securities Limited 西 證 國 際 證 券 股 份 有 限 公 司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 812)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Southwest Securities International Securities Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 28 October 2022, the Company's head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong will change to:

14/F., One Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

By Order of the Board

Southwest Securities International Securities Limited

Zhang Hongwei

Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhang Hongwei (Chairman) and Mr. Huang Changsheng; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Meng Gaoyuan, Dr. Guan Wenwei and Mr. Liang Jilin.

^{*} For identification purpose only